

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT: 2020 CRS PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, AREA B  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1813  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 3/3/2021**

		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.			Raineri Construction		Pavement Solutions, LLC		Pace Construction Company		L Krupp Construction Inc.		Byrne & Jones Construction		
		Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>															
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	801	\$36.00	\$28,836.00	\$38.85	\$31,118.85	\$34.72	\$27,810.72	\$36.00	\$28,836.00	\$60.30	\$48,300.30	\$39.35	\$31,519.35 *(4)
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	1833	\$3.05	\$5,590.65	\$2.20	\$4,032.60	\$1.93	\$3,537.69	\$4.00	\$7,332.00	\$3.85	\$7,057.05	\$3.50	\$6,415.50
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	27336	\$2.40	\$65,606.40	\$3.50	\$95,676.00	\$5.35	\$146,247.60	\$5.65	\$154,448.40	\$6.00	\$164,016.00	\$3.73	\$101,963.28
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	9569	\$72.00	\$688,968.00	\$71.25	\$681,791.25	\$75.17	\$719,301.73	\$65.00	\$621,985.00	\$70.80	\$677,485.20	\$67.60	\$646,864.40
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	62	\$200.00	\$12,400.00	\$405.00	\$25,110.00	\$182.78	\$11,332.36	\$298.00	\$18,476.00	\$176.85	\$10,964.70	\$296.00	\$18,352.00
405-30.25	Asphalt Pavement Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	2517	\$65.00	\$163,605.00	\$66.40	\$167,128.80 *(1)	\$59.94	\$150,868.98	\$40.00	\$100,680.00	\$62.00	\$156,054.00	\$82.00	\$206,394.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	8340	\$4.00	\$33,360.00	\$2.50	\$20,850.00	\$2.40	\$20,016.00	\$2.70	\$22,518.00	\$4.95	\$41,283.00	\$3.00	\$25,020.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	83350	\$1.60	\$133,360.00	\$2.40	\$200,040.00	\$2.04	\$170,034.00	\$1.75	\$145,862.50	\$1.65	\$137,527.50	\$1.95	\$162,532.50
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	7.9	\$5,200.00	\$41,080.00	\$5,950.00	\$47,005.00	\$6,050.00	\$47,795.00	\$12,000.00	\$94,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$43,450.00	\$6,550.00	\$51,745.00
502-11.76	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	13110	\$48.00	\$629,280.00	\$49.50	\$648,945.00	\$52.25	\$684,997.50	\$52.32	\$685,915.20	\$60.75	\$796,432.50	\$68.65	\$900,001.50
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	804	\$1.50	\$1,206.00	\$2.00	\$1,608.00	\$2.31	\$1,857.24	\$2.41	\$1,937.64	\$2.50	\$2,010.00	\$19.75	\$15,879.00
509-18.08	Concrete Base Repair (8" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Includes Curb	S.Y.	7401	\$63.00	\$466,263.00	\$65.00	\$481,065.00	\$68.75	\$508,818.75	\$70.11	\$518,884.11	\$79.95	\$591,709.95	\$77.85	\$576,167.85
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	705	\$80.00	\$56,400.00	\$93.50	\$65,917.50	\$93.60	\$65,988.00	\$125.00	\$88,125.00	\$85.55	\$60,312.75	\$45.35	\$31,971.75
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	4263	\$40.00	\$170,520.00	\$31.50	\$134,284.50	\$39.85	\$169,880.55	\$48.00	\$204,624.00	\$42.65	\$181,816.95	\$28.35	\$120,856.05
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	2500	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$4.95	\$12,375.00	\$9.66	\$24,150.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$8.68	\$21,700.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,902.40	\$7,902.40	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,510.00	\$6,510.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$106,480.00	\$106,480.00	\$232,473.15	\$232,473.15	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$208,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	1286	\$14.50	\$18,647.00	\$15.65	\$20,125.90	\$17.39	\$22,363.54	\$14.50	\$18,647.00	\$14.50	\$18,647.00	\$14.60	\$18,775.60
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$774.00	\$774.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$2,750,272.06		\$2,828,073.41 *(2)		\$2,890,156.07		\$2,988,545.00		\$3,130,077.90		\$3,253,457.78 *(5)

**PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS**

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,182.60	\$1,182.60	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$225.00	\$3,825.00	\$165.00	\$2,805.00	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	14	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,688.57	\$23,639.98	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$26,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$23,800.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	92	\$1,100.00	\$101,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$174,800.00	\$2,297.63	\$211,381.96	\$2,500.00	\$230,000.00	\$2,005.00	\$184,460.00	\$1,250.00	\$115,000.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	788	\$63.00	\$49,644.00	\$78.00	\$61,464.00	\$70.15	\$55,278.20	\$100.00	\$78,800.00	\$45.00	\$35,460.00	\$65.10	\$51,298.80
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	163	\$95.00	\$15,485.00	\$130.00	\$21,190.00	\$117.33	\$19,124.79	\$125.00	\$20,375.00	\$63.00	\$10,269.00	\$72.65	\$11,841.95
<b>SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>					\$187,579.00		\$294,279.00		\$313,412.53		\$372,965.00		\$264,489.00		\$234,190.75

**PROJECT TOTALS** \$2,937,851.06 \$3,122,352.41 \*(3) \$3,203,568.60 \$3,361,510.00 \$3,394,566.90 \$3,487,648.53 \*(6)

Corrected From: \$167,128.00 \*(1) Corrected From: \$31,519.40 \*(4)  
 Corrected From: \$2,828,072.61 \*(2) Corrected From: \$3,253,457.83 \*(5)  
 Corrected From: \$3,122,351.61 \*(3) Corrected From: \$3,487,648.58 \*(6)